Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT200729 Call Order: 004 Proposal: T1788 District:01

Counties: SARASOTA

Road Name: SR 683

Limits: AT SEVERAL INTERSECTIONS AS LISTED IN THE PLANS

Project(s): 44012715201(*) Federal Aid No: D120007B

Total Roadway Length: 1.510 Miles Contract Days: 75

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 07/29/20

Total Proposal Length: 1.510 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 90 Days (Aqui Time)

Proposal Budget Estimate: $254,576.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a "Small Business" as defined by FDOT. Small business size
standards can be found at:
https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm.

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at:
http://www.cmdp-bgp.com/bdi-projects.html

Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid
documents. The form may be accessed at:

https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit (SBA) form once per year.

Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to: fdot.bdi@dot.state.fl.us.

All Sublet work must be contracted to a small business or businesses as defined by the Department. The subcontractor must also
submit a notarized Small Business Affidavit Form provided by the Department prior to the start of work.

Bidders must submit the BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) with the bid unless bidder is prequalified in the project's
major work type, per Rule 14-22, Florida Administrative Code.

Upload the completed BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) as a zip file using the “File Attachment Upload” folder in the
AASHTOWare Project Bid application.

BDI Reference Sheet may be found at: https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

Proposal Guaranty of $500 is required for bids over $150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashier's Check, the BDI Bid or
Proposal Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09).

The improvements under this contract consist of retrofit lighting systems at five intersections along SR683/US 301/Washington
Blvd. These are at 27th St, Dr Martin Luther King Way, Myrtle Street, Northgate Blvd, 47th Street, and Desoto Road in Sarasota
County. The project will include converting existing lighting fixtures from HPS to LED, installing new poles, pull boxes, conduit
and conductors to supplement existing systems bringing illuminance levels up to FDOT retrofit lighting standards.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT ltem

Section 0001 Roadway
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102-74- 8

0102- 76-
0102-104-
0102-107- 1

0102-115-
0104- 18-
0107- 1-
0107- 2-
0110- 1- 1
0110- 4-10
0522- 1-
0999- 25-
Section 0002 Lighting

0630- 2- 11
0630- 2-12
0635- 2- 11
0715- 1-12
0715- 4-11

0715- 4-12
0715- 4-14
0715- 4- 22
0715- 4-24

0715- 4-70
0715- 5- 32

0715-11-211

0715-500- 1

Call Order: 004 Proposal: T1788
Description

MOBILIZATION (44012715201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44012715201)

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL
CHANNELIZING DEVICE)

ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE,
INTERSECTION

TYPE Il BARRICADE

INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

LITTER REMOVAL

MOWING

CLEARING & GRUBBING (44012715201)

REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE

CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44012715201)

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE
PULL & SPLICE BOX, Fé&l, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&l, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6

LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE
STANDARD FOUNDATION, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT

LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE
STANDARD FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT

LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE
STANDARD FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT

LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE
SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT

LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE
SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT

LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION

LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM- GALV STEEL, FURNISH & INSTALL
NEW LUMINAIRE AND ARM ON NEW/EXISTING POLE

LUMINAIRE, F&l- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING
POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD

POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL,
CONVENTIONAL
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Unit

LS
LS
ED
ED
FD

ED
ED
ED

ED
EA
AC
AC
LS
SY
SY
LS

LF
LF
EA
LF
EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA
EA

EA

EA

Quantity

1.000
1.000
1,275.000
3,900.000
21,750.000

75.000
375.000
375.000

150.000
18.000
1.840
0.940
1.000
68.000
51.000
1.000

401.000
744.000
25.000
4,971.000
1.000

5.000
2.000
2.000
4.000

9.000
1.000

17.000

15.000
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