Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT200729 Call Order: 004 Proposal: T1788 District:01

Counties: SARASOTA

Road Name: SR 683

Limits: AT SEVERAL INTERSECTIONS AS LISTED IN THE PLANS

Project(s): 44012715201(*) Federal Aid No: D120007B

Total Roadway Length:1.510 MilesContract Days:75Total Bridge Length:0.000 MilesLetting Date:07/29/20Total Proposal Length:1.510 MilesContract Execution Days:10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aguis/Flexible Start Time: 90 Days (Agui Time)

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$254,576.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a "Small Business" as defined by FDOT. Small business size standards can be found at:

https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm.

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at: http://www.cmdp-bgp.com/bdi-projects.html

Pregualification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid documents. The form may be accessed at: https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit (SBA) form once per year.

Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to: fdot.bdi@dot.state.fl.us.

All Sublet work must be contracted to a small business or businesses as defined by the Department. The subcontractor must also submit a notarized Small Business Affidavit Form provided by the Department prior to the start of work.

Bidders must submit the BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) with the bid unless bidder is prequalified in the project's major work type, per Rule 14-22, Florida Administrative Code.

Upload the completed BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) as a zip file using the "File Attachment Upload" folder in the AASHTOWare Project Bid application.

BDI Reference Sheet may be found at: https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

Proposal Guaranty of \$500 is required for bids over \$150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashier's Check, the BDI Bid or Proposal Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09).

The improvements under this contract consist of retrofit lighting systems at five intersections along SR683/US 301/Washington Blvd. These are at 27th St, Dr Martin Luther King Way, Myrtle Street, Northgate Blvd, 47th Street, and Desoto Road in Sarasota County. The project will include converting existing lighting fixtures from HPS to LED, installing new poles, pull boxes, conduit and conductors to supplement existing systems bringing illuminance levels up to FDOT retrofit lighting standards.

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

		Call Order: 004 Proposal: T1788		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section	n 0001 Roadway			
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (44012715201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44012715201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	1,275.000
	0102- 74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	3,900.000
	0102- 74- 8	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)	FD	21,750.000
	0102- 76-	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED	75.000
	0102-104-	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION	ED	375.000
	0102-107- 1	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION	ED	375.000
	0102-115-	TYPE III BARRICADE	ED	150.000
	0104- 18-	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	18.000
	0107- 1-	LITTER REMOVAL	AC	1.840
	0107- 2-	MOWING	AC	0.940
	0110- 1- 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING (44012715201)	LS	1.000
	0110- 4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	68.000
	0522- 1-	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	SY	51.000
	0999- 25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44012715201)	LS	1.000
Section	n 0002 Lighting			
	0630- 2-11	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	LF	401.000
	0630- 2-12	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	LF	744.000
	0635- 2-11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	EA	25.000
	0715- 1-12	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6	LF	4,971.000
	0715- 4-11	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT	EA	1.000
	0715- 4-12	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT	EA	5.000
	0715- 4-14	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT	EA	2.000
	0715- 4-22	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT	EA	2.000
	0715- 4-24	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT	EA	4.000
	0715- 4-70	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION	EA	9.000
	0715- 5-32	LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM- GALV STEEL, FURNISH & INSTALL NEW LUMINAIRE AND ARM ON NEW/EXISTING POLE	EA	1.000
	0715- 11-211	LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD	EA	17.000
	0715-500- 1	POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL	EA	15.000